

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 1695, 1742, & 1674, Page 8, Section
2 479.010, Line 1, by deleting the words "section 577.023 or section 577.700" and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the following:

4
5 "section 577.023.18"; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 479.170, Line 10, by inserting immediately after the
8 words "alcohol-related" the following:

9
10 "enforcement"; and

11
12 Further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 558.400, Line 1, by inserting immediately before the
13 word "Notwithstanding", the number "1."; and

14
15 Further amend said Page and Section, Line 16, by inserting immediately after all of said line the
16 following:

17
18 "2. Any credit received by an offender shall only apply to the sentence which the offender
19 is currently serving. Participation in such programs shall be at the discretion of the department of
20 corrections as otherwise provided for by statute and regulation."; and

21
22 Further amend said bill, Pages 19-20, Section 577.023, Lines 139-144, by deleting all of said lines
23 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

24
25 "(1) Any offense involving the operation of a motor vehicle in an intoxicated condition as
26 defined in section 577.001, if the defendant has been convicted, found guilty, or pled guilty to two
27 or more previous intoxication-related traffic offenses as defined in section 577.023 or had two or
28 more previous alcohol-related enforcement contacts as defined in section 302.525;

29 (2) Any offense involving the operation of a motor vehicle in an intoxicated condition as

1 defined in section 577.001, if the defendant has been convicted, found guilty, or pled guilty to a
2 previous intoxication-related traffic offense as defined in section 577.023 and the pending offense
3 resulted in physical injury requiring medical attention to a person other than the driver; or”; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, Page 22, Section 577.041, Line 46, by deleting all of said line and
6 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

7
8 “chemical test, such person may petition for a hearing before a circuit division or associate circuit
9 division of the court”; and
10

11 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
12 accordingly.
13